1	State of Arkansas	A D:11	
2	90th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2015		SENATE BILL 388
4			
5	By: Senator B. Sample		
6			
7	For An Act To Be Entitled		
8	AN ACT TO ALLOW THE ARKANSAS SCHOOL FOR MATHEMATICS,		
9	SCIENCES, AND THE ARTS TO RECEIVE FUNDS FROM THE		
10	PUBLIC SCHOOL FUND, INCLUDING PER-STUDENT FOUNDATION		
11	FUNDING; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
12			
13			
14		Subtitle	
15	TO ALLOW	THE ARKANSAS SCHOOL FOR	
16	MATHEMATICS, SCIENCES, AND THE ARTS TO		
17	RECEIVE FUNDS FROM THE PUBLIC SCHOOL		
18	FUND, INC	CLUDING PER-STUDENT FOUNDATIO	N
19	FUNDING.		
20			
21			
22	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENER	AL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF	ARKANSAS:
23			
24	SECTION 1. Arkansas	Code § 6-42-304(b), concern	ing the Board of
25	Visitors for the Arkansas School for Mathematics, Sciences, and the Arts, is		
26	amended to read as follows	:	
27	(b) The school shall	be funded by <u>:</u>	
28	<u>(1)</u> Per-stude	ent foundation funding from t	he Public School Fund
29	<u>under § 6-20-2305;</u>		
30	<u>(2)</u> moneys M	<u>loneys</u> appropriated by the Ge	neral Assembly for the
31	operation of the school <u>;</u> a	ınd by	
32	<u>(3)</u> grants Gr	<u>eants</u> , contributions, or dona	tions received for the
33	support of the school.		
34			
35	SECTION 2. Arkansas	Code § 6-42-308(c), concern	ing qualifying as a
36	local education agency, is	amended to read as follows:	



.

1	(c) Nothing in this section shall permit the <u>The</u> Arkansas School for	
2	Mathematics, Sciences, and the Arts ± 0 may receive funds from the Public	
3	School Fund except pursuant to in the form of:	
4	(1) Per-student foundation funding under § 6-20-2305(a)(2); and	
5	(2) a <u>A</u> line item appropriation.	
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26 27		
27		
20 29		
30		
31		
32		
33		
34		
35		
36		
50		